

15th March, 2024

BSE Limited

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 539254

Dear Sir / Madam,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: ADANIENSOL

Sub: Submission of Media Release

With reference to above, please find enclosed herewith the Media Release on the subject "Adani Energy Solutions Wins Prestigious CII Climate Action CAP 2.0 Award 2023."

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Adani Energy Solutions Limited

(formerly known as Adani Transmission Limited)

Jaladhi Shukla Company Secretary

Encl: As above

Adani Energy Solutions Ltd (Formerly known as Adani Transmission Limited) Adani Corporate House Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad 382 421 Gujarat, India

CIN: L40300GJ2013PLC077803

ed) Fax +91 79 2555 7177 info@adani.com www.adanienergysolutions.com

Tel +91 79 2555 7555



Media Release

Adani Energy Solutions Wins Prestigious CII Climate Action CAP 2.0 Award 2023

Ahmedabad, March 15, 2024: Adani Energy Solutions Limited (AESL), India's largest private transmission and distribution company and part of the globally diversified Adani Portfolio, has been conferred with Indian Industry body CII's coveted Climate Action Programme 'CAP 2.0 Award' for 2023 in the 'Resilient category'.

The 'Resilient category' recognizes the company's significant strides in resilience and adaptability, marking a notable improvement from last year's achievement in the 'Oriented category'. The award is a testament to AESL's commitment to continuous improvement and resilience in the face of challenges.

"We are delighted to receive this recognition from CII. This award is a testament to our commitment to futuristic sustainable practices and our dedication to tackling climate challenges," said Mr. Anil Sardana, Managing Director of AESL.

The CII CAP 2.0 Award is given to companies that exhibit outstanding performance in specific categories. This year, AESL stood out among peers for its resilience.

About Climate Action Programme (CAP 2.0)

The CII CAP 2.0 Awards have been instituted by CII to recognize meaningful corporate actions on climate change and promote the integration of such action into organizational business models and processes. The award aims at driving industry to contract climate risk, exploit market opportunities, and become climate resilient.

The awards are a testament to the company's commitment to identifying and analyzing emerging risks earlier than peers, which positions them better to avoid or mitigate potential damages.

The CII CAP 2.0 Awards in 2023 recognized companies based on their maturity level in three main categories:

Resilient: This category is for companies whose strategy and plans are
aligned to mitigate climate risk. Their climate change planning is futuristic,
adaptation projects are aligned to build resilience, mitigation projects are
planned and executed, and targets to reduce emissions are science-based
and futuristic.



- Oriented: This category is for companies that are making progress in their climate action plans but have not yet reached the level of the Resilient category.
- Committed: This category is for companies that identify primary risk, GHG
 management, decide targets and have a participatory culture, but have not
 yet reached the level of the Oriented category.

About Adani Energy Solutions Limited (AESL)

AESL, part of the Adani portfolio, is a multidimensional organization with presence in various facets of the energy domain, namely power transmission, distribution, smart metering, and cooling solutions. AESL is the country's largest private transmission company, with a presence across 17 states of India and a cumulative transmission network of 20,400 ckm and 54,600 MVA transformation capacity. In its distribution business, AESL serves more than 12 million consumers in metropolitan Mumbai and the industrial hub of Mundra SEZ. AESL is ramping up its smart metering business and is on course to become India's leading smart metering integrator. AESL, with its integrated offering through the expansion of its distribution network through parallel licenses and competitive and tailored retail solutions, including a significant share of green power, is revolutionizing the way energy is delivered to the end consumer. AESL is a catalyst for transforming the energy landscape in the most reliable, affordable, and sustainable way.

For more information, please visit <u>www.adanienergysolutions.com</u>

For media queries, contact Roy Paul: roy.paul@adani.com

For investor relations, contact Vijil Jain: vijil.jain@adani.com